(e

/A

%“fg bdi 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY myimymini

. 1122842032 Fee: $48.00
Euogiﬁe "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00

Coochk County Regorder of Deeds
Date: 08/16/2011 06:29 AM Pg: 1 of 7

Recording Requested By/Return To:
Wells Fargo

P.O. Box 31557

MAC B6955-013

Billings, MT 59107-9900

This Instrument Prepared by:
Wells Fargo

P.O. Box 4149 MAC P6051-019
Parlland, OR 97208-4149
1-B0N-945-3056

Parcel#: 15-01-206G0<-0000

[Space Above This Line for Recording Data]

Account #: XXX 697-1993 Refercnce Number: 7028584536

SULFKDINATION AGREEMENT FOR
MODIFICATION 7 LINE OF CREDIT MORTGAGE

Effective Date:  7/26/2011

Owner(s): GEORG § MULLER
KATARZYNA C MULLER

Current Line of Credit Recorded Commitment $90,000.00 being reduced 1o $52)000.00.

Senior Lender:  Guaranteed Rate

Subordinating Lender: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

if Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. is subordinating to Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., this document is noi ce 1521 the lien securing
the loan or fine of credit serviced by the Wells Fargo Bank Home Fquity Group is subordinaied 15 the first lien loan

being ariginated or madified by the Wells Fargo Home Morigage Group.

Properly Address: 1600 KEYSTONE AVE, RIVER FOREST, IL 60305

SUBMOD IL Page 1 of 5

0000000000266492 S :! :

BOX 334 ¢y Iﬁ?‘ﬁ

o



T 71122842032 Page: 2 of 7 T

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THIS AGREEMENT (the “A greement™), effective as of the Effective Date above, is made by and among the
Subordinating Lender, Ownets and the Seniur Lender named above.

GRORG 8. MULLER, AND KATARZYNA C. MULLER, HUSBAND AND WIFFE, WHOQ ACQUIRED TITLE
AS, GEORG MULLER, ANID KATARZYNA MUTLLLER, NOT IN TENANCY IN COMMON, AND NOT IN
JOINT TENANCY, BUT IN TENANCY BY THE ENTIRETY FOREVER. (individually and collectively the
“Owner”) own the real property located at the above Property Address (the “Property™).

The Subordinating Lender hus an interest in the Froperty by virtue of a Line Of Credit Mortgage (the “Existing
Security Instrument”) given by the Qwner, covering that real property, more particularly described as follows:

See Attached See Fxhibit A

which dacument is dated the 24th day of October, 2006, which was filed in Document ID# 0632941007 at page
N/A (or us "0 N/A) of the Recards of the Office of the Recorder of the County of COOK, State of Hlinois. The
Existing secari'y Tnstrument secures repayment of a debt evidenced by & note or a line of credit agreement extended

10 GFORG § MULLER, KATARZYNA C MULLER (individually and collectively “Borrower™ by Subordinating
Lender,

The Senior Lender has agried to make a new loan or amend an existing foan in the original principal amount NOT
to exceed $328,000.00 (the “™iw Loan or Amended Loan”), provided that the New Loan or Amended Loan is
secured by a first lien mortgage or the Property (the “New Sccurity Instrument™) in favor of the Senior Lender. If
the New Loan or Amended Loan cxceeds this amount, the Subordination Agreement is VOID.

The Subordinating Lender is willing to stbor didiate the lien of the Existing Security Instrument to the lien of the
New Security Instrument under the terms se?T3th in this Agreemenl,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration othe above recitals, the covenants herein contained, and for good
and valuabie consideration, the receipt of which is heieby acknowledged, the partics agree as follows:

A. Agreement to Subordinate

Subordinating Lender hereby subordinates the lien of the Exiclig Security Instrument, and all of its
modifications, extensions and renewals, 1o the lien of the New Secyrity instrument. This Agreement is sffoctive

as o any sum whose repayment is presently secured or which may 1xthe‘tuture be secured by the Existing
Security Instrument.

B, Agreement to Change Credit Limit

Change in Ling of Credit Agreement
The Subordinating Lender’s agreement to subordinate is conditioned on the reduction i the Asrrower’s
revolving Line of Credit from Zero to $52,000.00.

Ry signing this Agreement below, the Borrawer agrees to this change.

Change in Sceurity Intercst
The Yien evidenced by the Existing Security Instrument is hereby reduced from $90,000.00 to $52,000.00.

C. General Terms and Conditions

Binding Effect — This Apreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefil of the respective heirs, legal
representutives, successors and assigns of the parties hereto and all of those holding title under any of them.

SUBMOD 11

Page 2 of 5
G000000000266492



' 1122842032 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Nonwaiver - This Agreement may not he changed or terminated orally. No indulgence, waiver, election or

non-election by New Lender or the trustee(s) under the New Security Instrument or related documents shall
affect this Agreement,

Severability - The invalidity or unenforeenbility of any portion of this Agreement shall not affect the
remaining provisions and portions of this Agreement.

D. Signatures snd Acknowledgemenis

The Subordinating I.ender, through its authorized officer, and the Borrower, have cach set their hand and seal as of
the Effective Date above unless ctherwise indicated.

SUBORUJ™A LENDER:
Wells, mgog. AL
By ffé Y > - 7/26/2011

fSignazurc) Date

Barbara A, Edwards
(Printed Name)

Work Director
(Title)

FOR NOTAREZATION OF LENDER PERSONNEL

STATE OF Cragon,
COUNTY OF Wasshington

The foregoing Subordination Agreement was acknowlcdged before me, a notary publicor otherofficial qualified to

administer oaths this& day of ,_C 22(’ , by Barbara A. Edwards, as Work Divéutor of Wells
Fargo Bank, N.A., thegSubordinak Lender, on behalf of said Subordinating Lender pursuant 1 patpority granted
by its Board of T} SAfhc ismpersonally known to me or has produced satisfuctory proot of hisfrd Wentity.

{Notary Public)

T

QOFFICIAL SEAL
NICOLE ANN MOORE
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 451794

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 26, 2014

SUBMOD IL Page 3 of §
0000000000266492



1122842032 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

il

BORROWER(S): 1received andbead a comgiiet copy of this Modification Agreement before signed it. 1
agree to all its fe
R-<-

{Signaturc) ~ TEORGNMUILER ~ (D.m:) h
o LA / {1
{Signature) TARZYNA C MULLER (Dale)
(Signature) (Datc) T
(Signature) o T Daw -
(Signan;‘ '(D:ﬁl;)
(Signatare) -~ T (Date)
(Signaturc) : (Date)
(Signature) (Date)

OWNER(S): As a signer on the Secu

acknowledges t@f\oﬁc:f:’\grec

tunder the Line of Credit Agreement, the undersigned hergby
rees 10 its terms, and a receipt of a copy of the same.

j\\ R - PR

(Signature) GEORG § MU% (Date

(Signature) KATARMA CMULLER 7 (DarQi[L
(Signature) ' (Date)

(Signatare) T B <~V (Date)

(Signature) T T T T A (Date) -
(Signaturc) T T )

(Signature) T o (Daey -

(Signature) (FaIc)_ N
SUBMOD IL Page 4 of §

0000000000266492



1122842032 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

For Au Individual Acting In His/Her QOwn Right:
Uiinois | bl

State of - (/

County of _ ngQ]ﬂ‘___ -—

, -l
Trs instrument was acknowledged before me on N date) by

_étf—of'g S. Mulleng  Aed ﬁu‘\'\‘\'r‘%wﬂrL M\Ju&g

. A) A (namefs SON/S).
EANPPUTIG A AP AR (Signatufe Mmm)' Public)
y "OFFiCis, SEAL"

BRUCE A ISS
NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE BILLINDIS
My Cemmission Fxplies N2 06.0012
L\Xovw ! )}

M SN R B S e 4 e

(Seal

~—
FA ISPy

SUBMOD 11,

Page 5 of 3
0000000000266452



1122842032 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STREET ADDRESS: 1000 KEYSTONE AVE
CITY: RIVER FOREST COUNTY: COOK
TAX NUMBER: 15-01-306-005-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE SOUTH 68 FEET OF THE EAST 1/2 OF BLOCK 2 (EXCEPT THE WEST 100 FEET) IN SNOW AND
DICKINSON'S ADDITION TO RIVER FOREST, A SUBDIVISION OF PARTS OF SECTIONS 1 AND 2,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

CIeGAL DR



1122842032 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A
Reterence Number: 7028584536

Legal Description:

Property Legal DescriptionV1.0 2-16 Exhibit A Page 1 of 1
0000000000266492



